

\222

SLP(C)No. 20664-20665 OF 2003

ITEM No.59

Court No. 8

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.20664-20665/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2003 in SBCSA 209/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

DAULAT RAM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ANUJ KUMAR

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 19/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Vijay Hansaria,Sr.Adv.
Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.
Mr. Chand Kiran,Adv.
Mr. V.K. Burman,Adv.
Mr. Subhash Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Atul Y. Chitale,Adv.
Ms. Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.
Ms. Lakshika Joshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned advocate for the petitioner, the special leave petitions are adjourned for four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master