

1
SLP(C)No. 20664-20665 OF 2003
ITEM No.210

Court No. 9

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20664-20665/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 11/09/2003 in SBCSA 209 & 210 of
2003 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

DAULAT RAM

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ANUJ KUMAR

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 16/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.
Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr.Adv.
Mr. A.Y. Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Ravikesh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Ray Vikram Nath, Adv.
Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we are satisfied that the impugned order does not call for interference in view of the concurrent findings. Hence, the special leave petitions are dismissed.

..2/-

.2.

At this stage, the learned Senior counsel for the petitioner sought for some reasonable time for the petitioner to vacate the premises. The learned Senior counsel on the other side submitted that any reasonable time may be granted.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, we grant time to the petitioner to vacate the premises and deliver the vacant possession of it to the landlord on or before 31.12.2004, subject to the petitioner filing usual undertaking in this Court within four weeks from today

Sarita

(Shelly Sengupta)

Court Master